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Autumn Adult Education Programme

Welcome to our Autumn Adult Education Programme
offering a wide range of day and evening classes.

We have excellent registered child care facilities (with an
outdoor play area and garden) accessible for most of our day
classes.

Our highly qualified and experienced staff will ensure

that your child has fun and learns in a stimulating play
environment whilst you attend our classes, or undertake your
own studies in the school library.

10 week standard classes 10 week high resource classes

HOW TO ENROL AND MAKE PAYMENT »»

By postal enrolment: send a cheque made payable to
The City of Edinburgh Council.

In person: during Office Hours (Monday to Thursday
9am-8pm, Friday 9am-3pm).

By telephone enrolment: on 0131 556 2651 and pay by
debit or credit card.

Enrolments will be taken from 16 August 2010

Concessions

Standard fee £53.00 Standard fee £58.00 or £63.00

Council Tax Benefit Council Tax Exemption

Senior citizen £25.00 Senior citizen £30.00 or £35.00

Housing Benefit Incapacity Benefit

Full-time student £30.00 Full-time student £35.00 or £40.00

Income Support Job Seekers’ Allowance

Concessions £13.00 Concessions £15.00 or £17.50

FURTHER COURSE DETAILS AND INFORMATION » >

If you have any queries or require further, more in depth
detail of the courses on offer, please do not hesitate to
contact Drummond Community High School on 0131 556
2651. Find course details on the Drummond website
www.drummondhigh.com

If you are entitled to a reduced concessionary rate (apart
from Senior Citizens), please enrol in person with proof of
entitlement for a concession. Thank you.

Pension Credit Working Tax Credit

Disability Living Allowance — Half standard class fee

Please note that most Art classes are High*Resource classes
and that only basic art materials will be"provided.

OPEN INFORMATION EVENING
Wednesday 8 September 2010, 6-8pm



= Start Date| Finish Datel _____Time| _______ Cost

Beadmaking 27.09.10 01.11.10 13.30-15.30 £30.00
Carry on Cooking 27.09.10 06.12.10 13.30-15.30 £53.00
Creative Crochet and Knitting 27.09.10 06.12.10 10.00-12.00 £53.00
Easy City Walks 27.09.10 06.12.10 10.00-12.00 £53.00
German Post Beginners/Intermediate 27.09.10 06.12.10 10.20-12.20 £53.00
Music For ALL at Nelson Hall * 27.09.10 13.12.10 10.15-11.45 £20.00
Feltmaking 08.11.10 06.12.10 13.30-15.30 £30.00
Spanish Beginners 27.09.10 06.12.10 10.20-12.20 £53.00
Chinese and Thai Vegetarian Cookery 27.09.10 06.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00
Drummond Community Big Band 27.09.10 06.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00
ESOL: English Conversation 27.09.10 06.12.10 18.00-20.00 £20.00
Feltmaking — Experimenting with Technigque 27.09.10 06.12.10 19.00-21.00 £58.00
French Beginners 27.09.10 06.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00
lyengar Yoga 27.09.10 06.12.10 19.00-20.30 £40.00
Spanish Beginners 27.09.10 06.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00
Tai Chi and Chi Kung for Beginners 27.09.10 06.12.10 18.30-20.30 £53.00

Drawing - Experimenting with different Media 28.09.10 07.12.10 11.45-13.15 £45.00
Figure and Portrait/Life Drawing and Painting ** 28.09.10 07.12.10 13.30-15.30 £58.00 + £15.00
French Conversation Intermediate 1 28.09.10 07.12.10 9.30-11.00 £40.00
French Conversation Intermediate 2 28.09.10 07.12.10 11.00-12.30 £40.00
Hatha Yoga 28.09.10 07.12.10 13.00-14.30 £40.00
Introduction to Bookbinding and Artists’ Books 28.09.10 07.12.10 9.30-11.30 £58.00
Music For ALL at McDonald Road Library * 28.09.10 07.12.10 10.15-11.45 £20.00
Spanish Intermediate 28.09.10 07.12.10 10.20-12.20 £53.00
Woodwork 28.09.10 07.12.10 10.40-12.40 £58.00
A Beginner’s Guide to a Fairer World*** 28.09.10 02.11.10 18.30-20.00 FREE
A Beginner’s Guide to a Fairer World*** 09.11.10 07.12.10 18.30-20.00 FREE




Start Date|_Finish Datel _____Timel ________Cosf|

(@ British Sign Language Level 1 28.09.10 May 2011 19.00-21.00 £250 + £60.00
(D Design and Make Handbags 28.09.10 07.12.10 19.00-21.00 £58.00
[0 Figure and Portrait / Life Drawing and Painting ** 28.09.10 07.12.10 19.80-21.00 £58.00 + £15.00
Hatha Yoga 28.09.10 07.12.10 18.00-19.30 £40.00
Indian Cookery 28.09.10 07.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00
lyengar Yoga - All Levels 28.09.10 07.12.10 19.30-21.00 £40.00
Italian Intermediate 28.09.10 07.12.10 18.30-20.30 £53.00
Silver Jewellery Making 28.09.10 07.12.10 19.00-21.00 £63.00
Tai Chi and Chi Kung for Beginners 28.09.10 07.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00

Start Date|_Finish Date

Developing and Finishing your Life Drawing 29.09.10 08.12.10 10.00-12.00 £58.00
Dressmaking — All Levels 29.09.10 08.12.10 13.15-15.15 £58.00
Music For ALL at Nelson Hall * 29.09.10 08.12.10 10.15-11.45 £20.00
Silver Jewellery Making 29.09.10 08.12.10 10.45-12.45 £63.00
Spanish Advanced 29.09.10 08.12.10 10.20-12.20 £53.00
Watercolour Painting for Beginners 29.09.10 08.12.10 13.00-15.00 £58.00
American Tribal Style Belly Dancing Beginners 29.09.10 08.12.10 19.00-20.00 £26.50
American Tribal Style Belly Dancing Intermediate 29.09.10 08.12.10 20.00-21.00 £26.50
Chinese and Thai Cookery 29.09.10 08.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00
Creative Crochet and Knitting 29.09.10 08.12.10 18.00-20.00 £53.00
Dressmaking - All Levels 29.09.10 08.12.10 19.00-21.00 £58.00
Feltmaking 29.09.10 08.12.10  19.00-21.00 £58.00
French Post Beginners / Intermediate 29.09.10 08.12.10 19.00-21.00 £58.00
Guitar for Beginners 29.09.10 08.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00
Introduction to Photoshop Elements 29.09.10 08.12.10 18.45-20.45 £58.00
Silver Jewellery Making Intermediate 29.09.10 08.12.10 19.00-21.00 £63.00
Watercolour Painting for Beginners and Intermediate 29.09.10 08.12.10  18.80-20.30 £58.00




Start Date|_FinishDatel _____Time _______Cost]

gl Art Club 30.09.10 09.12.10 10.00-12.00 £58.00
- Art Club 30.09.10 09.12.10 12.30-14.30 £58.00
W Hatha Yoga 30.09.10 09.12.10 13.00-15.00 £53.00
Introduction to Computing and the Internet 30.09.10 09.12.10 10.30-12.00 £40.00
Silver Jewellery Making 30.09.10 09.12.10 10.45-12.45 £63.00
Calligraphy for Beginners and Advanced 30.09.10 09.12.10 19.00-21.00 £58.00
Dressmaking for Beginners 30.09.10 09.12.10 19.00-21.00 £58.00
German Discussion Group (Advanced) 30.09.10 09.12.10 19.00-21.00 £53.00
Hatha Yoga 30.09.10 09.12.10 19.00-20.30 £40.00
Hatha Yoga for Children aged 8 + 30.09.10 09.12.10 18.00-19.00 £26.50
Pottery for Beginners / Intermediate 30.09.10 09.12.10 19.00-21.00 £63.00

m Course ‘ Start Date‘ Finish Date‘

Wl Embroidery and Canvas Work 01.10.10 10.12.10  10.00-12.00 £53.00
Embroidery and Canvas Work 01.10.10 10.12.10 13.00-15.00 £53.00
Tapestry Weaving 01.10.10 10.12.10 09.15-12.15 £80.00

* Run in partnership with Edinburgh ALL- Resource Library for adults with learning difficulties — 0131 446 6873
** £15 model fee to be paid in cash at first class
*** Run in partnership with Global Development Movement — 0131 243 7032

CULTURAL PEER PROJECT »»

Then this well established informal Peer Project is for you:

It offers a fantastic opportunity to meet people from different
Peer Project for native speakers of English and English speakers of  countries and nationalities. We are currently a group of 20 people

other languages (ESOL) from all over the world.

Are you interested in meeting English speakers of other languages  Join us and share your enthusiasm and passion for living in Scotland.
and / or native speakers of English who are living in Edinburgh? For more information, please contact: Birgit Harris on 556 2651
Would you like to give or get (insider) information about living in or email birgit.harris@drummond.edin.sch.uk, or come to an
Scotland and Edinburgh? Would you like to share your language, information meeting on Monday 6 September at 6.00-7.00 pm

culture and traditions with others? and Thursday 9 September at 11.15-12.15.



REGISTERED CHILDGARE PROVISION »»

We offer childcare for most of our day classes, for study
purposes in the library and we also operate a playgroup
(Ages 2-5 years, names can be placed on the waiting

list in advance) from 9.30-11.30am Monday-Friday and
1-3 pm Monday-Thursday. We are open from 8.30am-
3.15pm (Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday), and
8.30am-12.20 pm (Friday). Home visits or pre-visits to the
setting are available, registration is necessary to secure a
childcare place. Childcare for a two hour session costs £4.
For more information contact the school and ask to speak
to the Creche Manager.

We are fully registered and inspected by the

Care Commission.

CONTACT »»

www.drummondhigh.com
0131 556 2651
admin@drummond.edin.sch.uk

Drummond Community High School
41 Bellevue Place EH7 4BS

INCLUSION » >

Drummond operates a policy of inclusion and we welcome
students with additional requirements and their keyworkers
to our Adult Education Programme. We would like to
encourage students, their carers/keyworkers and/or the
respective agencies to contact us prior to the class so that
tutors can prepare materials as required to offer the best
possible tuition.

PLEASE NOTE THAT STANDARD COURSE PRICES
ARE BASED ON THE CLASS DURATION AND
NUMBER OF WEEKS TAUGHT

PLEASE ENQUIRE ABOUT THE LEVEL OF ALL
LANGUAGE CLASSES

HALF TERM BREAK 15.2.10 - 22.2.10



